2280 Tuning Forks
Features
• Maintenance free vibrating principle
• Independent of the liquid conductivity, dielectric
 constant, viscosity, pressure and temperature
• Selectable sensitivity
• Relay or electronic output
• Temperatures up to 130 degrees

L1
LOW-level limit switch HIGH-level limit switch
Ordering Information
Mfr. Part No. Code Description
2280-S-5WBO-1 159 300 200 Length 69 mm (2.72 in.), Stainless Steel, Output 3-wire PNP-NPN,
DIN connector, BSP thread
2280-S-5WBC-1 159 300 201 Length 69 mm (2.72 in.), Stainless Steel, Output 3-wire PNP-NPN, cable,
BSP thread
2280-S-5WBO-2 159 300 202 Length 125 mm (4.92 in.), Stainless Steel, Output 3-wire PNP-NPN,
DIN connector, BSP thread
2280-S-5WBC-2 159 300 203 Length 125 mm (4.92 in.), Stainless Steel, Output 3-wire PNP-NPN, cable,
BSP thread
2280-S-5XWBO-1 159 300 210 Length 69 mm (2.72 in.), Stainless Steel, Output 2-wire AC, DIN connector,
BSP thread, ATEX
2280-S-5XWBC-1 159 300 211 Length 69 mm (2.72 in.), Stainless Steel, Output 2-wire AC, cable, BSP
thread, ATEX
2280-S-5XWBO-2 159 300 212 Length 125 mm (4.92 in.), Stainless Steel, Output 2-wire AC, DIN
connector, BSP thread, ATEX
2280-S-5XWBC-2 159 300 213 Length 125 mm (4.92 in.), Stainless Steel, Output 2-wire AC, cable, BSP
thread, ATEX
2280-S-5WNO-1 159 300 220 Length 69 mm (2.72 in.), Stainless Steel, Output 3-wire PNP-NPN,
DIN connector, NPT thread
2280-S-5WNC-1 159 300 221 Length 69 mm (2.72 in.), Stainless Steel, Output 3-wire PNP-NPN, cable,
NPT thread
2280-S-5WNO-2 159 300 222 Length 125 mm (4.92 in.), Stainless Steel, Output 3-wire PNP-NPN,
DIN connector, NPT thread
2280-S-5WNC-2
2280-S-5XWNO-1
2280-S-5XWNC-1
2280-S-5XWNO-2
2280-S-5XWNC-2
159 300 223
159 300 230
159 300 231
159 300 232
159 300 233
Length 125 mm (4.92 in.), Stainless Steel, Output 3-wire PNP-NPN, cable,
NPT thread
Length 69 mm (2.72 in.), Stainless Steel, Output 2-wire AC, DIN connector,
NPT thread, ATEX
Length 69 mm (2.72 in.), Stainless Steel, Output 2-wire AC, cable, NPT
Gewinde, ATEX
Length 125 mm (4.92 in.), Stainless Steel, Output 2-wire AC, DIN
connector, NPT thread, ATEX
Length 125 mm (4.92 in.), Stainless Steel, Output 2-wire AC, cable, NPT
thread, ATEX
2280-S-5WBT-1 159 300 240 Length 69 mm (2.72 in.), Stainless Steel, PBT enclosure, 1 SPDT relay,
BSP thread
2280-S-5WBT-2 159 300 241 Length 125 mm (4.92 in.), Stainless Steel, PBT enclosure, 1 SPDT relay,
BSP thread
2280-S-5WNT-1 159 300 242 Length 69 mm (2.72 in.), Stainless Steel, PBT enclosure, 1 SPDT relay,
NPT thread
2280-S-5WNT-2 159 300 243 Length 125 mm (4.92 in.), Stainless Steel, PBT enclosure, 1 SPDT relay,
NPT thread
Rev B (4/15)